Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

’[lf[;:)(];g March 14,2022 ADC # f&% March 15,2022 ADC # Tl‘i‘i(; March 16,2022 ADC # 'lI"{YRP(iE March 17,2022
PA  ELLIOTT, ROGER 033060 PB AMATOR, CHARLES 067030 R ALLEN, BRANDON 287363 R SAVAGE, TYLER
PA  JACKSON, LEROY 035810 PB  STEVENS, CALVIN 060182 R MARQUEZ, JOSE 339772 R COX, TERRANCE
PA  MCFERREN, DANIEL 037371 PA  LEISURE, JAMES 042420 R CIPRIANO, DAVID 205397 R HOWELL, ERICA
PB  SHOUP, MICHAEL 052250 PA  RUSSELL, DEPREE 104603 R BURKE, LUIS 235676 R SAHUAQUI, ANNA

PA  WALKER, ROBERT 044335 R  ESCOBAR, ANTHONY 134191 R  SIERRA, CARMEN
R COSTELLO, SONNY 329768 R AVILAY, TRINIDAD
R YBARRA, MARCUS 287661

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above s a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to7dffange the a modation.
3§ ;«7’

/ p /
/ [4‘,
g | A ,

Dated March 2, 2022 Signed:

ADC#
336756
155724
342494
254032
161960
221069
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L ii?;al Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




