Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	<u> March 14, 2<mark>0</mark>22</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 15, 2022	ADC#	HRG TYPE	March 16, 2022	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	March 17, 2022	ADC#	
PA	ELLIOTT, ROGER	033060	PB	AMATOR, CHARLES	067030	\mathbf{R}	ALLEN, BRANDON	287363	R	SAVAGE, TYLER	336756	
PA	JACKSON, LEROY	035810	PB	STEVENS, CALVIN	060182	\mathbf{R}	MARQUEZ, JOSE	339772	R	COX, TERRANCE	155724	- 1
PA	MCFERREN, DANIEL	037371	PA	LEISURE, JAMES	042420	\mathbf{R}	CIPRIANO, DAVID	205397	R	HOWELL, ERICA	342494	
PB	SHOUP, MICHAEL	052250	PA	RUSSELL, DEPREE	104603	R	BURKE, LUIS	235676	R	SAHUAQUI, ANNA	254032	
			PA	WALKER, ROBERT	044335	R	ESCOBAR, ANTHONY	134191	R	SIERRA, CARMEN	161960	
						R	COSTELLO, SONNY	329768	R	AVILAY, TRINIDAD	221069	
						R	YBARRA, MARCUS	287661				

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 2, 2022

: _____CHAIR

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Deat					
603L	Special Order by					
0031	Court					
\mathbf{M}	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					